Оборудование для удаления инородных тел
OCTOPUS, FLAMINGO
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04

There is no escape: the new Octopus retrieval net takes on polyps
and foreign bodies. The sturdy structure of the frame ensures
reliable removal.
Due to its reservoir function Octopus can be used for several
foreign bodies. Direct rotatability and a high degree of flexibility
facilitate the process.
Stable framed net
For polyps & foreign bodies
Direct rotatability*
OCTOPUS
*FOR1-N3-30-220
Errors excepted 63/102
Foreign Body
OCTOPUS Foreign body retrieval net
Product Code Order No. Characteristics Volume Net Length ø Working Channel Unit
FOR1-N1-20-180 502477 Hexagonal, framed, paediatric 3 cm3 180 cm 2,0 mm 5
FOR1-N1-30-220 502479 Oval, framed 6 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-N1-40-220 502480 Reservoir function, framed 8 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-N2-30-220 502481 Kite, framed 6 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-N3-30-220 502482 Kite, framed, rotatable 6 cm3 220 cm 2,8 mm 5
Owing to a new reservoir design Octopus enables easy and reliable
recovery of multiple objects simultaneously.
The 1:1 rotatability facilitates manoeuvring
during foreign body recovery. The extremely
sturdy net reliably maintains its position and
does not slip.
Errors excepted64/102
Foreign Body
Foreign body protection cap
Product Code Order No. Characteristics Unit
WS0420000* 500944 Foreign body protection cap 10
Foreign body forceps
Product Code Order No. Characteristics Opening
Width
ø Tube Length ø Working
Channel
Unit
FOR1-A1-23-230 502185 Alligator, metal spring, coated 9 mm 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-A2-23-230 502284 Hybrid jaw configuration alligator/
rat tooth, metal spring, coated
9 mm 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 10
FOR1-A2-23-260 502548 Hybrid jaw configuration alligator/
rat tooth, metal spring, coated
balloon enteroscopy
8 mm 2,3 mm 260 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-P1-18-230 502549 Pelican, coated, paediatric 9 mm 1,8 mm 230 cm 2,0 mm 5
FOR1-P1-23-230 502547 Pelican, coated 15,5 mm 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 5
FOR1-H3-23-230 501946 Three-arm grasping forceps,
PTFE catheter
- 2,3 mm 230 cm 2,8 mm 5
* Only available in Europe